



Order Sheet

ARBA No. 37 of 2020State Of Chhattisgarh and anr. **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

07/10/2020	Shri Alok Bakshi, Addl. A.G. for the State. Heard. Issue notice on application for condonation of delay in filing appeal filed to the respondent on payment of P.F. within a week. Notice be made returnable in three weeks. List this matter after four weeks along with ARBA No.36/2020. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge
Deepti	