



2026:CGHC:14187-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 40 of 2020State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.**ARBA Nos. 36/2020, 37/2020, 39/2020**

DB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal & Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Singh Chandel

29.10.2021	Mr. Ravish Verma, G.A. for the State/appellant. Mr. Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondent. According to office, there is no delay, therefore, list the matter for hearing on admission in the week commencing 15/11/2021. Learned counsel for the respondent would submit that the copy of appeal memo along with the attached documents have not been supplied to him, which learned counsel for the appellant/State undertakes to supply within 7 days from today. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Harneet